53 N.J.R. 1868(a)

VOLUME 53, ISSUE 21, NOVEMBER 1, 2021

PUBLIC NOTICES

Reporter

53 N.J.R. 1868(a)

NJ - New Jersey Register > 2021 > NOVEMBER > NOVEMBER 1, 2021 > PUBLIC NOTICES > LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY -- DIVISION OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Agency

LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY > DIVISION OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

Administrative Code Citation

N.J.A.C. 13:34-5.3

Text

Notice of Receipt of Petition for Rulemaking

Board of Marriage and Family Therapy Examiners

Petitioner: Jaime L. Gilmore, MA, LMFT, Interim President, NJAMFT. Authority: N.J.S.A. 45:8B-13.

Take notice that on September 12, 2021, the Board of Marriage and Family Therapy Examiners (Board) received a petition for rulemaking from Jaime L. Gilmore, MA, LMFT, Interim President of the New Jersey Association for Marriage and Family Therapy (NJAMFT) requesting that the Board amend N.J.A.C. 13:34-5.3 to change the name "American Association for Marriage and Family Therapy of New Jersey Inc., (AAMFT-NJ)" to the "New Jersey Association for Marriage and Family Therapy (NJAMFT)." N.J.A.C. 13:34-5.3 identifies the entities that can approve course and programs that licensees may take in order to obtain continuing education hours. NJAFMT has ended its affiliation with the American Association for Marriage and Family Therapy and the recommended name change will accurately identify the entity that can approve continuing education courses and programs.

53 N.J.R. 1868(a)

A copy of this notice has been mailed to the petitioner pursuant to N.J.A.C. 1:30-4.2.

NEW JERSEY REGISTER

Copyright © 2021 by the New Jersey Office of Administrative Law

End of Document